#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sandor A. Frecska	06/22/2005
Brian T. Patterson	06/22/2005
William E. Beakes	06/22/2005
Jere W. Myers	06/22/2005
Joseph R. Woelfling	06/22/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Armstrong World Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	2500 Columbia Avenue, P. O. Box 3001	
Internal Address:	Legal - B701	
City:	Lancaster	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17604-3001	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11127853	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (717)396-6121

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-396-5842

Email: adfiedler@armstrong.com

Correspondent Name: Armstrong World Industries, Inc.

Address Line 1: 2500 Columbia Avenue, P. O. Box 3001

Address Line 2: Legal - B701

Address Line 4: Lancaster, PENNSYLVANIA 17604-3001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: April D. Fiedler

PATENT REEL: 016499 FRAME: 0825

500048699

340.00

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 4

source=11127853 Assignment#page1.tif

source=11127853 Assignment#page2.tif

source=11127853 Assignment#page3.tif

source=11127853 Assignment#page4.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016499 FRAME: 0826** 

	Docket No. 0503					
This is an A	ssignment of the <b>fallowing</b> i <b>rights</b> s: (ch	eck all that apply):				
Q	United States of America <b>rights</b> nd int	erest in the invention				
Q Foreign <b>rights</b> and interest in the invention						
☑ United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/127,853						
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: May 2005					
а	a United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.					
a	United States Patent No(s).					
а	International (PCT) Patent Applicat	ion Serial No.				
Q	Other (specify)					
Title of the	Invention					
	CAL CONDUCTIVITY IN A SUSPENDED	CEILING SYSTEM				
Inventors (d	assignors)					
	Name	Address				
Sandor A.	Frecska	214 Topland Drive, Lancaster, PA 17601				
Brian T. P	atterson	123 Bramblewood Lane, Bewisberry, 17339				
William E.	Beakes	4057 Woodcrest Lane, Columbia, PA 17512				
Jere W. M	yers	15econd Street, Washington Boro, PA	17582			
Joseph R.	Woelfling	120 Willow Lane, Palmyra, PA 17078				
<u> </u>		<u> </u>				
Assignee						
	Name	Address				
Armstrong	World Industries, Inc.	2500 Columbia Avenue P. O. Box 3001 Lancaster, PA 17604-3001				

Mage 1

AS03A/REV01

### Assignment of **Rights**nd Interest in Invention (Multiple **invelotarsi**gnee)

Docket No. 0503

Whereas, we, the **librare-identified** invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the pathone-identified atent(s) application(s) referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, **flux** and **yelod** ble consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said **application(s)** identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and **thereofinatibits** and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and **continuations** and **continuation** and **continu** 

Inventors' Signatures (if **Nothripation**lo not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Sandor A. Frecska	
Brian T. Patterson	
\ <b>W</b> illBerakes	
Jere W. Myers	
Joseph R. Woelfling	

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in **Invention** (Multiple **inveltarsi**gnee)

Docket No. **0503** 

(Although inotantizia	t <b>bo</b> njacie ev <b>irk</b>	aressarfiçxe on ilbi		tarization 1.)	U.S.C.
Executed this at Lancaster, PA	22nd	day of	June <i>year</i>	, ia0A5 S2	Sinclord Theodor
State of Pennsylvania					(Signature Of Inventor)
County of Lancaster					
Before me personally a who thekfiowledgedins execute the same this		be a free a day of ]	ct and deed an une 2005	_	ented that he or she is authorized to he year
	Lar My	ncaster, Lancas	I, Notary Public ter County, PA Oct. 2, 2006	Lind	la de Harrish (Notary Public)
Executed this at Lancaster, PA	22nd	day of	June	in the year	2005  (Signature of Inventor)
State of Pennsylvania					(organisate of internet)
<b>Cofurity</b> ancaster					
Before me personally a who acknowledged the execute the same this	-	g instrument			nd also represented that he or she is authorized to
	Lenca My Com		lotary Public County, PA Oct. 2, 2006	Lind	la Antarish (Notary Public)
Executed this at Lancaster, PA	22110	day of	June	in the year	2005  O Beken  (Sighusunor)
State of Pennsylvania					
C'oulummenster					
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this					nd also represented that he or she is authorized to
	LINDA A. H Lancaster,	TTARIAL SEAL ARNISH, Noter Lencester <b>Cá</b> u ion Expires Oc	inty,	Lind	a an Havenish

# Assignment of **Righta**nd Interest in Invention (Multiple **sinveletarsi**gnee)

Docket No. **0503** 

(Although <b>isotantinations</b>	Notarization ury, it will befacie evidence an isidane apmipus suant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at Lancaster, PA	22nd day of June in the year 2005  Alle W. Myerr  (Signature of Inventor)
<b>State of</b> Pennsylvania	(Signature of Inventor)
County of Lancaster	-
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the fo executene this 22nd	ared Jere W. Myers  regoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to day of year 2005 June in the  NOTARIAL SEAL  LINDA A. HARNISH, Notary Public  Lancaster, Lancaster County, PA  My Commission Expires Oct. 2, 2006  (Notary Public)
Executed this	22nd day of June , in the year 2005
Lancaster, PA	(Signather of Inventor)
State of Pennsylvania	
C <b>afni</b> yancaster	
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fo <b>executa</b> ne this 22nd	regoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she inthorized to
Executed this	day of , ynche
at	(Signature of Inventor)
State of	(organise of intention)
Cannty	
<b>Befærp</b> ersonally appeared who acknowledged the for e <b>thicutu</b> ne this	regoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to day of in the year
	(Notary Public)